

1 **SHB 2004** - H COMM AMDS

2 By Committee on Capital Budget

3 On page 4, line 13, after "asbestos" strike "removal and the
4 cleanup of leaking" and insert "abatement and the removal,
5 replacement, and cleanup of"

6 On page 4, beginning on line 18, strike "removal and
7 underground storage tank removal" and insert "abatement and
8 underground storage tank removal, replacement, and cleanup"

9 On page 4, line 21, after "removal" insert "replacement, and
10 cleanup"

11 On page 4, line 22, after "programs" strike "based on" and
12 insert "on a"

13 On page 4, beginning on line 26, strike all material through
14 "budget" on line 27 and insert "to contracting with correctional
15 industries for asbestos abatement and underground storage tank
16 removal, replacement, and cleanup projects authorized in the state
17 capital budget"

EFFECT: Makes a number of technical amendments to add clarity
and consistency to language in the bill referencing asbestos
abatement and underground storage tank projects.